EXP-24 Positioner
Exlar EXP-24 Positioner
EXP-24 Specifications
Input Voltage 18 to 32 VDC
Input Current, DC 30 A Peak, 25 A Continuous
Output Current, 3Ø 30 A (21 ARMS) Peak, 25 A (18 ARMS) Continuous
Digital Inputs 2 - Isolated, 18 to 32 VDC
Digital Outputs 2 - Isolated, 18 to 32 VDC, 250mA Continuous

•  Paint booths
•  Shipboard fuel management
EXP-24  Ordering Guide
AAA-BB-CC-D-EEE-FFFFF
AAA = Controller Type
EXP = Explosion Proof Positioner for use in Hazardous Locations
BB = Nominal Input Voltage
24 = 24 VDC
CC =Nominal Output Current
20 = 20 ARMS
D = Vent and Drain Selection
N = None
D = Drain Only
V = Vent Only
B = Both (Drain and Vent)
EEE = Customer Code
XXX = 3 Digit Customer Identifier
FFFFF = Part Number - 5 Digit Part Number Unique to Model Configuration
II 2 G
LCIE 09 ATEX 3057 X
Ex d II B T5
IP66
163694
Class I Division 1
Group B, C, D, T5
2813
Set-up and Control
Software
This WindowsTM based software
provides you with a simple way
to select all aspects of configu-
ration and control  required to
set up and operate the EXP-24
Positioner.  Easy to use tabbed
pages provide access to input all
of the parameters necessary for
the configuration of either your
valve control or general motion
application.
The software uses a hierarchical
arrangement of Application Files
and Drive Files.  The Application
Files determine what is displayed
and how it is displayed on the
screen.  The Drive Files contain
the information about the pa-
rameters that are displayed, such
as name, min and max value,
default value and most impor-
tantly the actual value as saved
or uploaded.
Valve Control
Set Up
• Stroke
• Stroke Speed
• Valve Seat Cut-off
• Current Limit
• Homing
Diagnostics
• Real Time Monitoring
• Oscilloscope
I/O
• Analog I/O
• Discrete I/O
Curtiss-Wright
18400 77th Street West
Chanhassen, MN 55317
Phone 952-500-6200
PN: 47294
General Motion Control
Tuning/Control & Set Up